

EXISTING AUSTIN ROAD/STATE ROUTE 99 INTERCHANGE CIP NO. 11035

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$2,770,000

BID OPENING OCTOBER 2, 2014 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	GEORGE REED, INC.		A. TEICHERT & SON, INC. DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		DSS COMPANY DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION		ROBERT BURNS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,020.00	\$9,020.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00
4	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	412	\$2.60	\$1,071.20	\$2.65	\$1,091.80	\$2.65	\$1,091.80	\$3.00	\$1,236.00
5	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	14,243	\$0.30	\$4,272.90	\$0.30	\$4,272.90	\$0.30	\$4,272.90	\$0.33	\$4,700.19
6	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	107	\$30.00	\$3,210.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$41.00	\$4,387.00	\$33.00	\$3,531.00
7	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	308	\$4.00	\$1,232.00	\$4.05	\$1,247.40	\$4.10	\$1,262.80	\$4.40	\$1,355.20
8	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	4,360	\$14.00	\$61,040.00	\$14.00	\$61,040.00	\$16.30	\$71,068.00	\$50.00	\$218,000.00
10	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	50	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$181.50	\$9,075.00
11	129110A	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	7	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$32,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
12	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	4,360	\$3.00	\$13,080.00	\$5.00	\$21,800.00	\$4.80	\$20,928.00	\$4.50	\$19,620.00
13	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00
14	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$138.00	\$138.00
15	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
16	130520	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH	SQYD	10,682	\$0.70	\$7,477.40	\$0.75	\$8,011.50	\$0.75	\$8,011.50	\$0.77	\$8,225.14
17	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	88	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$16.00	\$1,408.00	\$15.25	\$1,342.00	\$16.75	\$1,474.00
18	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$341.00	\$3,410.00
19	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,274	\$3.20	\$4,076.80	\$3.30	\$4,204.20	\$3.25	\$4,140.50	\$3.50	\$4,459.00
20	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3,241	\$2.85	\$9,236.85	\$2.95	\$9,560.95	\$3.00	\$9,723.00	\$3.00	\$9,723.00
21	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.21	\$2,000.00	\$4,420.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,630.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,525.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,072.00
22	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
23	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	4,420	\$1.10	\$4,862.00	\$1.10	\$4,862.00	\$1.15	\$5,083.00	\$1.21	\$5,348.20
24	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	7,000	\$0.05	\$350.00	\$0.05	\$350.00	\$0.05	\$350.00	\$0.06	\$420.00
25	150661	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	422	\$6.00	\$2,532.00	\$6.00	\$2,532.00	\$6.25	\$2,637.50	\$6.50	\$2,743.00
26	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,195	\$0.40	\$478.00	\$0.40	\$478.00	\$0.40	\$478.00	\$0.44	\$525.80
27	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	247	\$2.50	\$617.50	\$2.55	\$629.85	\$2.60	\$642.20	\$2.75	\$679.25
28	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$1.10	\$220.00
29	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	23	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$105.00	\$2,415.00	\$105.00	\$2,415.00	\$82.50	\$1,897.50
30	150809	REMOVE CULVERT	LF	36	\$14.00	\$504.00	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$16.50	\$594.00
31	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$330.00	\$660.00
32	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	11	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$205.00	\$2,255.00	\$137.50	\$1,512.50
33	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$5,280.00
34	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,670	\$4.50	\$12,015.00	\$8.00	\$21,360.00	\$5.00	\$13,350.00	\$11.00	\$29,370.00
35	153123	REMOVE CONCRETE	SQYD	144	\$12.00	\$1,728.00	\$12.00	\$1,728.00	\$30.00	\$4,320.00	\$16.25	\$2,340.00
36	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,230.00	\$42,230.00
37	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,245	\$45.00	\$146,025.00	\$36.50	\$118,442.50	\$41.50	\$134,667.50	\$31.60	\$102,542.00
38	198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	3,238	\$4.00	\$12,952.00	\$18.00	\$58,284.00	\$21.40	\$69,293.20	\$30.00	\$97,140.00
39	203032	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)	ACRE	3	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,282.00	\$12,846.00
40	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
41	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,436	\$48.00	\$116,928.00	\$40.00	\$97,440.00	\$45.00	\$109,620.00	\$57.00	\$138,852.00
42	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,309	\$91.00	\$301,119.00	\$72.00	\$238,248.00	\$81.75	\$270,510.75	\$89.00	\$294,501.00
43	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	693	\$130.00	\$90,090.00	\$126.00	\$87,318.00	\$145.00	\$100,485.00	\$170.00	\$117,810.00
44	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,385	\$2.50	\$3,462.50	\$3.10	\$4,293.50	\$4.00	\$5,540.00	\$5.00	\$6,925.00
45	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	407	\$2.50	\$1,017.50	\$3.75	\$1,526.25	\$4.00	\$1,628.00	\$5.00	\$2,035.00
46	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	31	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$45.00	\$1,395.00	\$80.00	\$2,480.00	\$123.00	\$3,813.00
47	397005	TACK COAT	TON	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$6,960.00
48	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	17	\$1,100.00	\$18,700.00	\$950.00	\$16,150.00	\$525.00	\$8,925.00	\$1,364.25	\$23,192.25

EXISTING AUSTIN ROAD/STATE ROUTE 99 INTERCHANGE CIP NO. 11035

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$2,770,000

BID OPENING OCTOBER 2, 2014 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	GEORGE REED, INC.		A. TEICHERT & SON, INC. DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		DSS COMPANY DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION		ROBERT BURNS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
49	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	384	\$15.00	\$5,760.00	\$15.00	\$5,760.00	\$15.00	\$5,760.00	\$17.00	\$6,528.00
50	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	65	\$16.25	\$1,056.25	\$16.50	\$1,072.50	\$17.00	\$1,105.00	\$18.00	\$1,170.00
51	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	33	\$295.00	\$9,735.00	\$255.00	\$8,415.00	\$260.00	\$8,580.00	\$315.65	\$10,416.45
52	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$128.40	\$513.60
53	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$310.00	\$5,270.00	\$325.00	\$5,525.00	\$214.00	\$3,638.00
54	652307	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	793	\$33.00	\$26,169.00	\$33.00	\$26,169.00	\$37.00	\$29,341.00	\$37.45	\$29,697.85
55	652316	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	300	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$117.70	\$35,310.00
56	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,712.00	\$8,560.00
57	707227A	MANTECA STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,782.00	\$11,128.00
58	721028	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$205.00	\$7,175.00	\$128.40	\$4,494.00
59	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	137	\$11.00	\$1,507.00	\$16.00	\$2,192.00	\$29.00	\$3,973.00	\$13.00	\$1,781.00
60	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	2,933	\$1.00	\$2,933.00	\$2.00	\$5,866.00	\$2.50	\$7,332.50	\$1.07	\$3,138.31
61	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	62	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$36.00	\$2,232.00	\$37.00	\$2,294.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00
62	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	9	\$14.00	\$126.00	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$37.00	\$333.00	\$15.50	\$139.50
63	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	2	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$43.00	\$86.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
64	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	713	\$26.50	\$18,894.50	\$26.50	\$18,894.50	\$28.00	\$19,964.00	\$28.00	\$19,964.00
65	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	339	\$12.00	\$4,068.00	\$50.00	\$16,950.00	\$95.00	\$32,205.00	\$89.88	\$30,469.32
66	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,745.00	\$7,490.00
67	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$749.00	\$1,498.00
68	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	11,243	\$0.60	\$6,745.80	\$0.60	\$6,745.80	\$0.65	\$7,307.95	\$0.64	\$7,195.52
69	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,630	\$1.20	\$1,956.00	\$1.20	\$1,956.00	\$1.30	\$2,119.00	\$1.28	\$2,086.40
70	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$1.07	\$214.00
71	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,402	\$4.00	\$9,608.00	\$4.05	\$9,728.10	\$4.25	\$10,208.50	\$4.28	\$10,280.56
72	840521	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	167	\$1.00	\$167.00	\$1.00	\$167.00	\$1.05	\$175.35	\$1.07	\$178.69
73	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,542	\$0.40	\$616.80	\$0.40	\$616.80	\$0.40	\$616.80	\$0.43	\$663.06
74	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	302	\$4.00	\$1,208.00	\$4.05	\$1,223.10	\$4.30	\$1,298.60	\$4.28	\$1,292.56
75	150812	REMOVE PIPE	LF	1,329	\$8.00	\$10,632.00	\$14.00	\$18,606.00	\$9.00	\$11,961.00	\$10.70	\$14,220.30
76	703575A	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	647	\$110.00	\$71,170.00	\$180.00	\$116,460.00	\$138.00	\$89,286.00	\$123.05	\$79,613.35
77	641107A	18" FUSIBLE POLYVINYLCHLORIDE DR 21 PIPE	LF	657	\$105.00	\$68,985.00	\$145.00	\$95,265.00	\$159.00	\$104,463.00	\$117.70	\$77,328.90
78	208592A	18" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,568.00	\$2,568.00
79	208592B	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,815.00	\$4,815.00
80		18" 45-DEGREE ELBOW	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,284.00	\$3,852.00
81		24" 45-DEGREE ELBOW	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,712.00	\$1,712.00
82	208262	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	225	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$5.05	\$1,136.25	\$5.40	\$1,215.00	\$5.35	\$1,203.75
83	208263	1" PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	849	\$5.00	\$4,245.00	\$5.05	\$4,287.45	\$5.40	\$4,584.60	\$5.35	\$4,542.15
84	208265	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	15	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$6.06	\$90.90	\$6.50	\$97.50	\$6.42	\$96.30
85		3/4" POLYETHYLENE DRIP TUBING	LF	1,568	\$3.00	\$4,704.00	\$3.03	\$4,751.04	\$3.20	\$5,017.60	\$3.21	\$5,033.28
86	208562	CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
87	208560	FILTER ASSEMBLY UNIT	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$267.50	\$535.00
88	208683A	3/4" BALL VALVE (AT GRADE)	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$252.50	\$252.50	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$267.50	\$267.50
89	208485A	SPRINKLER (TYPE D)	EA	153	\$22.00	\$3,366.00	\$22.50	\$3,442.50	\$23.00	\$3,519.00	\$23.54	\$3,601.62
90		AIR VACUUM RELIEF VALVE	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$252.50	\$1,262.50	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$267.50	\$1,337.50
91	208805A	6" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT	LF	58	\$125.00	\$7,250.00	\$127.00	\$7,366.00	\$135.00	\$7,830.00	\$133.75	\$7,757.50
92		PLANTING	EA	153	\$85.00	\$13,005.00	\$86.00	\$13,158.00	\$92.00	\$14,076.00	\$90.95	\$13,915.35
93	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,107.50	\$13,107.50
94	202011	MULCH	CY	1,710	\$26.00	\$44,460.00	\$26.50	\$45,315.00	\$28.00	\$47,880.00	\$27.82	\$47,572.20
95	860252	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$156,714.34	\$156,714.34
96	860253	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$161,531.48	\$161,531.48

EXISTING AUSTIN ROAD/STATE ROUTE 99 INTERCHANGE CIP NO. 11035

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$2,770,000

BID OPENING OCTOBER 2, 2014 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	GEORGE REED, INC.		A. TEICHERT & SON, INC. DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		DSS COMPANY DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION		ROBERT BURNS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
97	860300	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CITY STREET LOCATION 1)	LS	1	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$293,602.65	\$293,602.65
98	860401	LIGHTING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$5,347.86	\$5,347.86
99		RAILROAD SUPPORT WORK	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00
100		RAILROAD RIGHT OF ENTRY AND INSURANCE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
101		JACKED 3" WELDED STEEL PIPE (0.300" THICK)	LF	180	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$52.00	\$9,360.00	\$54.00	\$9,720.00	\$126.53	\$22,775.40
102		FLAGGING	DAYS	30	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,284.00	\$38,520.00
103		BALLAST	TON	154	\$35.00	\$5,390.00	\$35.50	\$5,467.00	\$60.00	\$9,240.00	\$52.00	\$8,008.00
104		SUBBALLAST	TON	38	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$61.00	\$2,318.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$47.00	\$1,786.00
105	999999	MOBILIZATION (10%)	LS	1	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$180,500.00	\$180,500.00
TOTAL BID						\$2,213,180.00		\$2,422,019.79		\$2,521,585.05		\$2,799,191.78

SUBCONTRACTORS			
CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON, CA STRIPING	SELBY'S SOIL NEWCASTLE, CA TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	SELBY'S SOIL NEWCASTLE, CA EROSION CONTROL	NATIONAL CONCRETE CUTTING CO STOCKTON, CA ITEM 36 PARTIAL
MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON, CA GUARDRAIL	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON, CA GUARDRAIL WORK (IN PORTION)	WABO LANDSCAPING HERCULES, CA LANDSCAPING	KIER & WRIGHT LIVERMORE, CA ITEM 105
MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION OAKDALE, CA UNDERGROUND (PARTIAL)	WABO LANDSCAPING HERCULES, CA LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION	MBI STOCKTON, CA METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON, CA ITEM 36 PARTIAL
PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE, CA ELECTRICAL	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON, CA STRIPING & MARKINGS	FARWEST SAFETY LODI, CA TEMP/PERM SIGNS	SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL CO INC NEW CASTLE, CA ITEMS 15-20, 39, 40
SELBY'S SOIL NEWCASTLE, CA EROSION CONTROL (PARTIAL)	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO, CA SIGNALS AND LIGHTING	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON, CA STRIPING	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON, CA ITEMS 13,14, 105 PARTIAL
STATEWIDE SAFETY + SIGNS SACRAMENTO, CA SIGNS	FARWEST SAFETY LODI, CA MISC SIGNS, CONSTRUCTION AREA	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE, CA ELECTRICAL	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS SACRAMENTO, CA ITEMS 2, 6, 10, 29, 31, 49-52
WABO HERCULES, CA LANDSCAPING	SIGNS, TEMPORARY AND ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHIONS		WALTON C. SMITH CLOVIS, CA ITEMS 101
			CHRISP CO STOCKTON, CA ITEMS 4, 5, 7, 23, 26-28, 68-74, 105
			WABO HERCULES, CA ITEMS 82-94, 91
			MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION OAKDALE, CA ITEMS 30, 31, 35, 48, 54-60, 75-81
			MBI STOCKTON, CA ITEMS 24, 25, 62, 64-67